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     A. Total Enrollment by Student Classification

Five Year
 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Change

Joint Enrollment 4 4 7 1 4 1 -75.0%
Freshman 720 753 758 709 743 799 11.0%
Sophomore 752 689 687 655 630 712 -5.3%
Junior 708 801 789 744 753 693 -2.1%
Senior 906 906 990 1,049 1,089 1,053 16.2%
Transient 166 163 165 167 177 135 -18.7%
Audit/Non-Degree 1 2 1 2 3 9 800.0%
Post-Baccalaureate 116 131 123 117 139 131 12.9%

Total Undergraduate 3,373 3,449 3,520 3,444 3,538 3,533 4.7%

Graduate 665 644 734 812 865 836 25.7%

Total 4,038 4,093 4,254 4,256 4,403 4,369 8.2%

     B. Total Enrollment by Gender

2009 2010
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Full-Time Female 208 172 380 287 149 436 14.7%
Part-Time Female 1,948 385 2,333 1,888 371 2,259 -3.2%

Total Female 2,156 557 2,713 2,175 520 2,695 -0.7%
  

Full-Time Male 90 69 159 129 50 179 12.6%
Part-Time Male 1,292 239 1,531 1,229 266 1,495 -2.4%

Total Male 1,382 308 1,690 1,358 316 1,674 -0.9%

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%

     C. Total Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity

2009 2010
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

American Indian or Alaska Native 21 5 26 22 4 26 0.0%
Asian 75 16 91 62 7 69 -24.2%
Black or African-American 1,203 205 1,408 1,276 226 1,502 6.7%
Hispanic or Latino 147 20 167 144 20 164 -1.8%
International Student 26 11 37 20 7 27 -27.0%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 22 2 24 21 1 22 -8.3%
Two or More Races 100 12 112 88 8 96 -14.3%
White 1,944 594 2,538 1,900 563 2,463 -3.0%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%



     D. Total Enrollment by Age Group
2009 2010

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Under 21 734 0 734 780 0 780 6.3%
21 - 25 1,591 134 1,725 1,413 134 1,547 -10.3%
26 - 30 430 191 621 456 194 650 4.7%
31 - 40 422 248 670 483 253 736 9.9%
41 - 50 279 200 479 284 185 469 -2.1%
51 - 60 72 81 153 101 65 166 8.5%
Over 60 10 11 21 16 5 21 0.0%

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%

Average Age 26.6 36.3 28.5 27.2 35.5 28.8

     E. Total Enrollment by Veteran Status
2009 2010

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Veterans 132 15 147 193 20 213 44.9%
Non-Veterans 3,406 850 4,256 3,340 816 4,156 -2.3%

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%

     F. Total Enrollment by Fee Status
2009 2010

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Residents 3,098 697 3,795 3,007 648 3,655 -3.7%
Senior Citizens 5 8 13 14 4 18 38.5%
Non-Residents 30 33 63 47 47 94 49.2%
Military Waivers 174 38 212 215 29 244 15.1%
Employee Waivers 2 1 3 1 0 1 -66.7%
Teacher Waivers 2 4 6 1 4 5 -16.7%
International Student Waivers 18 0 18 12 0 12 -33.3%
Other Out-of-State Waivers 28 1 29 35 7 42 44.8%
Alabama Waivers 181 53 234 201 61 262 12.0%
Graduate Assistants 0 30 30 0 36 36 20.0%

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%
 

     G. Total Enrollment by Citizenship Status  
2009 2010

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

U.S. Citizens 3,456 848 4,304 3,453 819 4,272 -0.7%
Resident Aliens 56 6 62 60 10 70 12.9%
Non-Resident Aliens 26 11 37 20 7 27 -27.0%

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%



     H. Total Enrollment by Place of Residence

2009 2010
One Year

Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change

Chattahoochee County 10 3 13 15 3 18 38.5%
Cherokee County 29 10 39 22 13 35 -10.3%
Clayton County 29 7 36 26 11 37 2.8%
Cobb County 55 17 72 62 18 80 11.1%
Coweta County 38 6 44 46 9 55 25.0%
DeKalb County 52 12 64 44 24 68 6.3%
Douglas County 12 4 16 11 5 16 0.0%
Fayette County 40 6 46 29 11 40 -13.0%
Forsyth County 13 5 18 9 6 15 -16.7%
Fulton County 54 11 65 41 15 56 -13.8%
Gwinnett County 78 13 91 65 15 80 -12.1%
Harris County 214 51 265 202 39 241 -9.1%
Henry County 25 15 40 24 9 33 -17.5%
Marion County 28 6 34 22 3 25 -26.5%
Meriwether County 52 6 58 49 4 53 -8.6%
Muscogee County 1,629 356 1,985 1,551 289 1,840 -7.3%
Paulding County 7 3 10 5 4 9 -10.0%
Rockdale County 14 3 17 21 5 26 52.9%
Stewart County 16 2 18 13 0 13 -27.8%
Talbot County 38 2 40 33 1 34 -15.0%
Troup County 148 17 165 169 35 204 23.6%
Walton County 7 1 8 11 4 15 87.5%
Webster County 4 1 5 2 3 5 0.0%
Other Georgia Counties 511 159 670 549 156 705 5.2%
Alabama 178 60 238 202 69 271 13.9%
Other States 235 78 313 287 78 365 16.6%
Foreign Countries 22 11 33 23 7 30 -9.1%

Total 3,538 865 4,403 3,533 836 4,369 -0.8%

     I. Course Load by Student Classification

2009 2010
One Year

FT PT Total FT PT Total Change

Joint Enrollment 0 4 4 0 1 1 -75.0%
Freshman 44 699 743 72 727 799 7.5%
Sophomore 45 585 630 80 632 712 13.0%
Junior 77 676 753 94 599 693 -8.0%
Senior 117 972 1,089 163 890 1,053 -3.3%
Transient 11 166 177 2 133 135 -23.7%
Audit/Non-Degree 0 3 3 0 9 9 200.0%
Post-Baccalaureate 4 135 139 5 126 131 -5.8%

  
Total Undergraduate 298 3,240 3,538 416 3,117 3,533 -0.1%

Graduate 241 624 865 199 637 836 -3.4%

Total 539 3,864 4,403 615 3,754 4,369 -0.8%



J.
Undergraduates by Department FT PT Total FT PT Total Change

Total - College the of Arts 32 280 312 32 233 265 -15.1%

DAT College of Bus & Com Sci 73 720 793 109 590 699 -11.9%

Total - Coll of Educ & Health Prof 52 763 815 101 796 897 10.1%

Total - College of Ltrs & Sci 102 903 1,005 146 872 1,018 1.3%

Total - University College 39 574 613 28 626 654 6.7%

Undergraduate Total 298 3,240 3,538 416 3,117 3,533 -0.1%

MS - Computer Science 5 64 69 0 57 57

Graduate Total 241 624 865 199 637 836 -3.4%

Total 539 3,864 4,403 615 3,754 4,369 -0.8%

Graduate Students by Degree Program

Student Course Load

Art 3 64 67 4 58 62 -7.5%
Communication 15 67 82 16 62 78 -4.9%
Music 10 77 87 6 64 70 -19.5%
Theatre Arts 4 72 76 6 49 55 -27.6%

Business Programs 69 595 664 101 459 560 -15.7%
Computer Science 4 125 129 8 131 139 7.8%

Health, Phys Ed & Exer Sci 34 227 261 43 223 266 1.9%
Nursing 6 244 250 18 282 300 20.0%
Teacher Education 12 292 304 40 291 331 8.9%

Biology 14 188 202 8 176 184 -8.9%
Chemistry 2 44 46 7 35 42 -8.7%
Criminal Justice & Sociology 30 244 274 49 270 319 16.4%
Earth & Space Science 1 42 43 7 46 53 23.3%
English 15 96 111 15 83 98 -11.7%
History & Geography 11 70 81 11 53 64 -21.0%
Mathematics 1 40 41 5 29 34 -17.1%
Modern & Classical languages 5 26 31 5 22 27 -12.9%
Political Science 10 46 56 16 45 61 8.9%
Psychology 13 107 120 23 113 136 13.3%

Academic Center for Excellence 14 183 197 4 159 163 -17.3%
Basic Studies 25 391 416 24 467 491 18.0%

Unclassified 1 1 2 0 2 2 0.0%
Certificate Programs 0 0 0 0 1 1
EdD Program NA NA NA 2 19 0
EdS Programs 50 43 93 40 51 91 -2.2%
MBA/MS Programs 0 52 52 0 55 55 5.8%
MEd/MAT Programs 149 257 406 103 232 335 -17.5%
MM Programs 0 4 4 3 3 6 50.0%
MPA Programs 14 178 192 30 193 223 16.1%
MS - Counseling 21 7 28 21 15 36 28.6%
MS - Instructional Technology 1 5 6 0 0 0 -100.0%
MS - Environmental Science 0 13 13 0 9 9 -30.8%

-17.4%
 



2009 2010 Change

CPC Social Science 4 5 25.0%

2009 2010 Change

Graduate 5,201 4,873 -6.3%

Total 27,433 28,960 5.6%

L2. EFT 2,385 2,509 5.2%

2009 2010 Change

Certificate 1 1 0.0%

Associate of Science 12 8 -33.3%

Total Associate Degrees 20 10 -50.0%

Bachelor of Science in Nursing 52 64 23.1%

Total Bachelor Degrees 417 424 1.7%

Master of Science 18 20 11.1%

Total Master Degrees 138 174 26.1%

Specialist in Education 13 3 -76.9%

Total 589 612 3.9%

K. Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies
One Year

Learning Support English 155 162 4.5%
Learning Support Mathematics 310 339 9.4%
Learning Support Reading 105 117 11.4%
CPC Foreign Language 23 26 13.0%
CPC Science 3 7 133.3%

     L1. Credit Hours by Course Level
One Year

Learning Support 1,304 1,500 15.0%
Lower Division 13,088 14,676 12.1%
Upper Division 7,840 7,911 0.9%

     M. Degree Completions (Previous Term)
One Year

AAS in Criminal Justice 6 2 -66.7%
AAS in Computer Science 2 0  

Bachelor of Arts 54 70 29.6%
Bachelor of Business Administration 97 89 -8.2%
Bachelor of Fine Arts 18 15 -16.7%
Bachelor of Music 18 29 61.1%
Bachelor of Science 110 107 -2.7%
Bachelor of Science in Education 68 50 -26.5%

Master of Arts in Teaching 13 5 -61.5%
Master of Business Administration 10 9 -10.0%
Master of Education 21 59 181.0%
Master of Music 4 4 0.0%
Master of Public Administration 72 77 6.9%
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